Illinois law.
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Section 680.302  Applications 

a)	Applications for a Certificate of Competency must be submitted to the Agency at least 45 days prior to the examination date.  Applications must be complete before any decision regarding eligibility will be issued; applications must be accompanied by the non-refundable application review fee specified by Section 22 of the Law before review will be initiated. 

b)	The Agency shall notify applicants in writing of their eligibility for examination. 

(Source:  Amended at 24 Ill. Reg. 7263, effective April 24, 2000) 
